BOARD MEMBERS:
Ms. Chance

Ms. Richards

Ms. Smayda

TO APPEAR:

INMATE NAME (Last, First)
Abrahams, Sanden

Cathcart, Jeffrey

Cruz, John A.

Darouse, Jeremy
Farrell, Alexander Keith
Gagnon, Glenn
Gatling, Emanuel
Ramos, Ricardo

Rivera, Luis A.

Seda, Carlos V.

Vega, Rene

Woodson, Edward L.

INMATE NUMBER
375074

403607

333360

375682

368620

223789

404371

336773

398370

213571

259237

226386

CASE REVIEW - INMATES DO NOT APPEAR

INMATE NAME (Last, First)

INMATE NUMBER

Santiago, Domingo

Distribution Date: 10/16/2015
*All decisions are unanimous unless otherwise noted and all dates for release are contingent ON or AFTER dates.

356017

CONNECTICUT BOARD OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

FACILITY
Osborn CI

Osborn CI
Osborn CI
Osborn CI
Osborn CI
Osborn CI
Osborn CI
Osborn CI
Osborn CI
Osborn CI
Osborn CI

Osborn CI

FACILITY
Osborn CI

OFFICIAL HEARING MINUTES
OSBORN CI
FULL PANEL (VIDEO) HEARING
Friday, October 16, 2015
Start Time: 9:00 End Time: 12:11pm

OVS-VICTIM ADVOCATES:
Ms. Melissa DeJesus
Ms. Lisa Hamlett-Williams

HEARING TYPE COURT{(S) OF ORIGIN

Release Bantam/Litchfield - J.D
Release Waterbury - J.D
Release New Haven - G.A
Release Waterbury - J.D
Release Bridgeport - G.A
Release Hartford - J.D
Release Waterbury - G.A
Release New Haven - J.D
Release Waterbury - J.D
Release Bridgeport - G.A
Release New Britain - G.A
Release Waterbury - G.A

HEARING TYPE
Case Review
Set SP Stips

COURT(S) OF ORIGIN
Danbury - J.D

HEARING PAROLE OFFICER:

Ms. Muniz

DECISION
Paroled - 2/18/16

Deny - No New PHD
Paroled - 12/29/15

Dissenting - Smayda

Denied - No New PHD

Denied - New PHD 5/01/16

Denied - No New PHD - SP Stips Set

Denied - No New PHD

Paroled - 3/05/16

Denied - No New PHD - SP Stips Set

Denied - No New PHD

Denied - New PHD 01/01/17

Denied - New PHD 08/2016

DECISION
SP Stips Set

Hearings Division - Parole Manager: Mr. Fred Watton

Phone: 203-805-6605



